Smeg Australia Pty Ltd

2-8 Baker Street BANKSMEADOW 2019 **p** 02 8667 4888 **f** 02 8667 4800 ABN 33 146 901 082 www.smeg.com.au



Terms and Conditions SMEG Bonus Warranty for period 1 March 2015 – 31 March 2015 SMEG-branded washing machines and dryers 5-Year Full Manufacturer's Warranty

- 1. Information on how to claim your 5 Year Full Manufacturer's Warranty (normal 2 year warranty plus additional 3 years) form a part of these terms and conditions.
- 2. Offer is not to be used in conjunction with any other offer.
- 3. Normal manufacturer's warranty conditions apply.
- 4. Customer must purchase a Smeg-branded washing machine or dryer from a Winning Appliances store or Appliances Online during the following Promotion Period. Smeg-branded goods must be paid in full by close of promotion:

Commences: 8:30am 1 March 2015 Closes: 5:30pm 31 March 2015

- 5. In order to take advantage of the warranty, customer must complete the official Extended Warranty Card and send it, along with A COPY OF YOUR ITEMISED INVOICE AND FULLY PAID RECEIPT ON OR BEFORE 30 April 2015 verifying purchase, and posted in a stamped envelope. Strictly no redemptions will be processed after this date. Proof of purchase must clearly show qualifying products purchased, the purchase price and date of purchase.
- 6. All claims must be sent to:

The Service Manager
Smeg Australia
2-8 Baker Street BANKSMEADOW NSW 2019

7. Once the claim has been received an email from Smeg Service will be sent stating whether your claim for the extended warranty has been successful along with your unique customer extended warranty code. If no email address is supplied a letter will be posted to the customer. This code will have to be quoted for extended warranty claims to be valid and processed.

Smeg Australia Pty Ltd

2-8 Baker Street BANKSMEADOW 2019 **p** 02 8667 4888 **f** 02 8667 4800 ABN 33 146 901 082 www.smeg.com.au



- 8. Please allow four (4) weeks from the date of receipt of the Warranty Card by the promoter for notification that your claim as been received and processed.
- 9. This Warranty is only valid for purchases within Australia.
- 10. The promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected mail and/ or claims.
- 11. The Promoter is Smeg Australia Pty Ltd, 2-8 Baker Street, Banksmeadow NSW 2019, (02) 8667 4888, ABN 33 146 901 082